MIC23250 Evaluation Board
4MHz Dual 400mA
Synchronous Buck Regulator
with HyperLight Load™
HyperLight Load is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 2009  M9999-070909-C
General Description

The MIC23250 evaluation board has fixed output voltage
options available per the table below.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC23250-C4YMT EV 1.2V / 1.0V Output Evaluation Board
MIC23250-G4YMT EV 1.2V / 1.8V Output Evaluation Board
MIC23250-S4YMT EV 1.2V / 3.3V Output Evaluation Board
MIC23250-AAYMT EV Adjustable Output Evaluation Board
Note: Other voltage options available upon request. Contact Micrel.
Micrel, Inc. MIC23250 Evaluation Board
July 2009 2 M9999-070909-C
Feedback Resistor Selection (Adjustable Only)
The feedback pins (FB1/FB2) are two extra pins that can
only be found on the MIC23250-AAYMT devices. It